
Presidential Preference Primary 
March 17, 2020
CANVASSING BOARD SCHEDULE
	Canvassing Board Orientation Meeting
	February 10, 2020
	10:00 am

	Public Logic & Accuracy Test
	March 3, 2020 (Tuesday)
	10:00 am

	Begin Canvassing Absentee Ballots 
	March 16, 2020 (Monday)
	3:00 pm

	Canvassing Absentee Ballots - Election Day
	March 17, 2020 (Tuesday)
	3:00/6:00 pm

	Canvass Provisional Ballots – Election Night
	March 17, 2020 (Tuesday)
	8:00 pm

	Canvass of UOCAVA ballots with 10-day deadline (Federal Elections only)
	March 27, 2020 (Wednesday)
	10:00 am

	Post-Election Manual Audit
	March 31, 2020 (Tuesday)
	10:00 am




PRIMARY ELECTION 
    August 18, 2020
CANVASSING BOARD SCHEDULE
	Public Logic & Accuracy Test
	July 30, 2020 (Thursday)
	10:00 am

	Begin Canvassing Absentee Ballots
	August 17, 2020 (Monday)
	3:00 pm

	Canvassing Absentee Ballots - Election Day
	August 18, 2020 (Tuesday)
	3:00/6:00 pm

	Canvass Provisional Ballots – Election Night
	August 18, 2020 (Tuesday)
	8:00 pm

	Post-Election Manual Audit
	August 27, 2020 (Thursday)
	10:00 am




        GENERAL ELECTION 
	             November 03, 2020
CANVASSING BOARD SCHEDULE
	Public Logic & Accuracy Test
	October 13, 2020 (Tuesday)
	10:00 am

	Begin Canvassing Absentee Ballots *Revision
	November 2, 2020 (Monday)
	1:00 pm

	Canvassing Absentee Ballots – Election Day *Revision
	November 3, 2020 (Tuesday)
	1:00 pm

	Canvass Provisional Ballots – Election Night 
	November 3, 2020 (Tuesday)
	8:00 pm

	Canvass of UOCAVA ballots with 10-day deadline (Federal Elections only) 
	November 13, 2020(Friday)
	3:00 pm

	Post-Election Manual Audit
	November 17, 2020 (Tuesday)
	10:00 am




Please be advised the Supervisor of Elections Office will be following CDC guidelines for physical distancing, we are a small office and space is extremely limited, masks will be required for all participants.
